Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102686(045 _
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
T. Name of conveying party(los).	Name: Twenty Year Innovations, Inc.
Michael E. Shanahan	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3054 East Tremont Ave
Other	
Culei Culei	Ou Propy
10/14/2003	City: Bronx State: NY Zip: 10461
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/518,846; 10/223,200;	B. Patent No.(s) 6,496,692
10/600,975; 10/603,271; 10/603,285	
Additional numbers at	I tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name: Scott H. Kaliko	<u> </u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Law Offices of Scott H. Kaliko, L.L.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3503 Rio Vista Drive	
A. I	
City: Mahwah State: NJ Zip: 07430	
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT USI	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 015027 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael E. Shanahan, residing at 5 Lieutenant Wheeler Ct., Blauvelt, N.Y., have made an invention entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR PROGRAMMING USER-DEFINED INFORMATION INTO ELECTRONIC DEVICES

which issued as United States Patent 6,496,692 and wherein additional applications have been made for United States Letters Patents, including, but not limited to, serial numbers 09/518,846, 10/223,200, 10/600,975, 10/603,271, 10/603,285 having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Twenty Year Innovations, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having an office and place of business at 3054 East Tremont Avenue, Bronx, N.Y. 10461 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States Patent and pending patent applications and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Twenty Year Innovations, Inc. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States Patent and patent applications, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority

PATENT REEL: 015027 FRAME: 0050 under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country (currently including Canadian application number 2,436,872), including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said Twenty Year Innovations, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Michael E Shanahan

10 14 03 Datie

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/01/2004 REEL: 015027 FRAME: 0051